

D
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3660/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLMP No.1857/2011, of
The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

AMITABH CHOUDHARY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/12/2013 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandra Prakash,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Prasad,Adv.

(mentioned by) Mr. Shubhashis R. Soren,Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Singh,Adv

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post on Tuesday, the 17th December, 2013.

|(Mahabir Singh)
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
| Court Master